
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: 22-253 Name: HdL Contract Amendment #4

Status:Type: General Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:3/14/2022 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:4/19/2022 4/19/2022

Title: a. Approve Amendment No. 4 between the County of Monterey, by and through the Monterey County
Treasurer-Tax Collector, and HdL Software, LLC, to extend the term of the existing HdL Prime-
Business License Software System and Web Modules facilitating the business licenses and transient
occupancy and cannabis tax collection process, for an additional three (3) years for a revised term of
June 1, 2016 to June 30, 2025, and adding an additional $31,262 for a revised agreement not to
exceed amount of $150,620; and
b. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to sign and execute
Amendment No. 4.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. HdL_Agreement_6.1.16-5.31.18_Executed, 3. HdL_Amendment 1_6.1.16-
5.31.18_Executed, 4. HDL_Amendment 2_6.1.16-5.31.19_Executed_2018 07 03, 5.
HDL_Amendment 3_6.1.19-6.30.22_Executed, 6. Hdl_Amendment 4_6.1.16-6.30.25_partially
executed, 7. Completed Board Order Item No. 75

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors4/19/2022 2 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

